Interested and Affected Parties 1304- BMM Prospecting Rights Applications Area 6

Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax
Adjacent Occupier
Mr Simon John Coldrey Dagab 282, Perdevleyen PO Box 39, Porterville, 0827739155 0229312737 0229312074 scoldrey@gmail.com
283 6810
Mr Jacob Adriaan Louw  Basson LEOPONT 340 PROP Farm De Paarden Vleyen PO Box 826, Klein 0848800888 0212007777 abasson@shoprite.co.za
PTY LTD 283 Portion O RE Dasbosch, Stellenbosch,
7559
Mr James Wellwood Basson LEOPONT 340 PROP Farm De Paarden Vleyen 0823264443 0218800888 mdeklerk@shoprite.co.za
PTY LTD 283 Portion O RE
Mrs Karen Van Schalkwyk National Farm Adjoining Geelvloer 0123129665 karen.vanschalkwyk@drdlr.go
Department of Rural 197 Portion 3, Farm Jagt
Development and Kolk 244 Portion 8, Farm
Land Affairs De Paarden Vleyen 283
Portion 4, Farm Corgas
288 Portion 1,2,3
Mrs Lindiwe Mabona National Farm Adjoining Geelvloer 0123129371 lindiwe.mabona@drdIr.gov.za
Department of Rural 197 Portion 3, Farm Jagt
Development and Kolk 244 Portion 8, Farm
Land Affairs De Paarden Vleyen 283
Portion 4, Farm Corgas
288 Portion 1,2,3
Mr Malebo Baloi Spatial Planning and Farm Adjoining Geelvloer Private Bag X833, 0123128503 Malebo.Baloi@drdlr.gov.za
Land Use 197 Portion 3, Farm Jagt Pretoria, 0001
Management Kolk 244 Portion 8, Farm
De Paarden Vleyen 283
Portion 4, Farm Corgas
288 Portion 1,2,3
Mrs Nomfundo Ndolela National Farm Adjoining Geelvloer  Private Bag X832, 0823794819 Nomfundo.Ndolela@drdlIr.gov.
Department of Rural 197 Portion 3, Farm Jagt Pretoria, 0001
Development and Kolk 244 Portion 8, Farm
Land Affairs De Paarden Vleyen 283
Portion 4, Farm Corgas
288 Portion 1,2,3
Mr Izak Jacobus Louw LOUW IZAK JACOBUS Farm Loog Kolkjes 195 0833990886 0543312141 sakkielouw@webmail.co.za
Portion 4
Mr Johannes Willem Malan Farm De Paarden Vleyen PO Box 183, Kenhardt, @ 0834510902 0111234567 perdevlei@mymtnmail.co.za
Nicolaas 283 Portion 3 RE 8900
Mr Saila Pale Spatial Planning and Farm De Paarden Vleyen  Private Bag X833, 0123128503 Ramaleho.saila@drdlr.gov.za
Land Use 283 Portion 4, Farm Pretoria, 0001
Management Corgas 288 Portion 2,
Farm Corgas 288 Portion 3
Mr Jacobus Adriaan Moolman Farm Tyger Kolk 286 PO Box 409, Upington, = 0824928475 0543380072 jmoolman@oldmutualpfa.com
Portion 1, Farm Tierklip 8800
287 Portion 1
Mr Hermanus Adriaan Nel NEL HERMANUS Farm Makkies Plaats 290 0835868370 0546023811
Jacobus ADRIAAN JACOBUS Portion O RE
Mr Johannes Jacobus Nel NEL JOHANNES Farm Brosdoorns Annex 0839540667
JACOBUS 242 Portion 2
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Mrs Maria Gertruida Nel NEL MARIA Farm Brosdoorns Annex 0732124162 0546510067 miempie@Ilantic.net
GERTRUIDA 242 Portion 1
Mr Frans Jacobus Van Niekerk NIEKERK FRANS Farm De Paarden Vleyen PO Box 969, Upington, 0764892700 0543320570
JACOBUS VAN 283 Portion 1, Farm Kopjes 8800
Vley 281 Portion 0
Mrs Susanna Jacoba Thirion Thirion Susanna Farm Annex Groot Kolk 0825795660 0544640151
Jacoba 191 Portion 1
VAN PIETER NEL Farm T Caimoep 235
FAMILIE TRUST Portion 1
P T M FAMILIE TRUST Farm Kabiep 388 Portion 1
Farm Hendrik Zyn Puts 240
Portion O RE
SANDKOLK Farm Doorn Knie 193
BOERDERY TRUST Portion 0, Farm Barst Vley
192 Portion 0, Farm Sand
Kolkjes 194 Portion 1
Jordaan Christiaan Farm Annex Groot Kolk
Jacobus-Trustees 191 Portion O RE
Coetzee Trust Farm Groot Kolk 190
Portion 1
Mr Corne Van der Westhuizen CORNE VAN DER Farm Driebooms Leegte 0825634698 cvdw000@gmail.com
WESTHUIZEN 245 Portion 1
FAMILIE TRUST
Mrs Maria Magdalena Visagie VISAGIE MARIA Farm Geel Vloer 196 0722632809 0549330181
MAGDALENA Portion O RE, Farm Geel
Vloer 196 Portion 1
Mrs Martha Barendina Van Wyk WYK MARTHA Farm Hendrik Zyn Puts 240 5 Sesde Ave, Kakamas, 0837156415 0544310665
BARENDINA VAN Portion 7 8870
Van Jaarsveld Farm T'Caimoep 235
Familie Trust Portion ORE, 2, 7
Johan Kruger Trust Farm T'Caimoeps Laagte
226 Portion 4
Thomas Theron Farm Adjoining Geelvloer
Familie Trust 197 Portion 1
Mr Daniel Albertus Moller MOLLER DANIEL Farm T'Oubep, Farm Sand PO Box 642, Kakamas, 0782984524
ALBERTUS Kolkjes 194 Portion 6 8870
Mrs Anna Johanna Maria Moller MOLLER ANNA Farm T'Oubep, Farm Sand
JOHANNA MARIA Kolkjes 194 Portion 6
Noute Boerdery Trust Farm Doorn Knie 193
Portion 1
Mr Joubert Van Der Westhuizen VAN DER Farm Driebooms Leegte 0782518568 0537231191
WESTHUIZEN 245 Portion 2
JOUBERT
Drieboom Boerdery Farm Driebooms Leegte
CcC 245 Portion O RE
Mrs Maria Catharina Oberholster OBERHOLSTER Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion 0832425484
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Mr Ronell Muller MULLER RONELL Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion PO Box 332, Kenhardt, @ 0833888363
3 RE 8900
Mr Pieter Janeke DOTCOM TRADING Farm Melkbosch Vley 278 PO Box 1324, 0836287323 0169321312
849CC Portion O RE, Farm Kopjes Vanderbijlpark, 1900
Vley 281 Portion 2
Landowner
Mrs Karen Van Schalkwyk National Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion 0123129665 karen.vanschalkwyk@drdlr.go
Department of Rural 0 RE, Farm Jagt Kolk 244 v.za
Development and Portion 4, Farm Farm 383
Land Affairs Portion O
Mrs Lindiwe Mabona National Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion 0123129371 lindiwe.mabona@drdlr.gov.za
Department of Rural 0 RE, Farm Farm 383
Development and Portion 0, Farm Jagt Kolk
Land Affairs 244 Portion 4
Mr Malebo Baloi Spatial Planning and Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion Private Bag X833, 0123128503 Malebo.Baloi@drdlr.gov.za
Land Use 0 RE, Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Pretoria, 0001
Management Portion 4, Farm Farm 383
Portion O
Mrs Nomfundo Ndolela National Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion Private Bag X832, 0823794819 Nomfundo.Ndolela@drdlr.gov.
Department of Rural 0 RE, Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Pretoria, 0001 za
Development and Portion 4, Farm Farm 383
Land Affairs Portion O
Mr Pale Saila Spatial Planning and Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion Private Bag X833, 0123128503 Ramaleho.saila@drdlr.gov.za
Land Use 0 RE, Farm Adjoining Pretoria, 0001
Management Geelvloer 197 Portion 3,
Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion
8, Farm Corgas 288
Portion 1
Mr Saila Pale Spatial Planning and Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion Private Bag X833, 0123128503 Ramaleho.saila@drdlr.gov.za
Land Use 4, Farm Farm 383 Portion O Pretoria, 0001
Management
Mr Alba Louw LOUW ALBA Farm Loog Kolkjes 195 0839926170 0119764262
Portion 5, Farm Boomen
Rivier 243 Portion 1
Mr Izak Jacobus Louw LOUW IZAK JACOBUS Farm Loog Kolkjes 195 0833990886 0543312141 sakkielouw@webmail.co.za
Portion 5, Farm Plaas 424
Portion 0, Farm Boomen
Rivier 243 Portion 1
Mr Franz Petrus Nolte NOLTE FRANZ Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion PO Box 131, Kenhardt, @ 0721280096 0546510295
PETRUS 6 8900
Mr Ronell Nolte NOLTE RONELL Farm Jagt Kolk 244 Portion PO Box 332, Kenhardt, @ 0833888363
7 8900
Mrs Magdalena Susanna  Van Schalkwyk SCHALKWYK Farm T Caimoeps Laagte
MAGDALENA 226 Portion 2
SUSANNA VAN
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Mr Philippus Lodewickus Van Schalkwyk SCHALKWYK Farm Zeven Paard 239 PO Box 1211, SA, 0833166454 zevenpaard@gmail.com
PHILIPPUS Portion 0, Farm Hendrik Kakamas, 8870
LODEWICKUS VAN Zyn Puts 240 Portion 2,
Farm Vaalhoek 378
Portion 0, Farm T
Caimoeps Laagte 226
Portion 2
Mr Pieter Johannes Stadler Farm Adjoining Geelvloer PO Box 253, Kakamas, 0726301316 0544310614
197 Portion 5 Northern Cape, 8870
SEWE PERDT TRUST Farm Hendrik Zyn Puts 240
Portion 4, Farm Zeven
Paard 239 Portion 1
ZALBANE TRUST Farm Loog Kolkjes 195
Portion 1
SANDKOLK Farm Loog Kolkjes 195
BOERDERY TRUST Portion 3, 6
E & J Louw Trust Farm Loog Kolkjes 195
Portion ORE, 2
Pre-identified
Mr Danie Matthee ESKOM Holdings PO Box 20, Aggeneys 0829275673 0549832232 0549832414 danie.matthee@eskom.co.za
8894
Mr Danie Jacobs Agri Namakwa 0714991167 0549832785 kammasoas@vodamail.co.za
Mr Danie Jacobs Boesmanland Chairman 0714991167 027 7525808
Farmers Union
Mr Ronel Kennedy Boesmanland Secretary 027 7525769 jan@bostelegram.co.za
Farmers Union
Mr Sakkie Louw 0833990886 sakkielouw@webmail.co.za
Mr Gerrie Van Den Heever Pofadder Landbou 0828060856 achab@kingsleymail.co.za
Vereniging
Mr H Myburg Agri Northern Cape P O Box 1094, 0538329595 0538327126 ncagric@worldonline.co.za
Kimberley 8300.
Mr Mark Botha Botanical Society N/A 0217998800 0217972376 info@botanicalsociety.org.za
Mr Succulent Society of PO Box 12580, Hatfield, 0129933588
South Africa (SSSA) 0028
Mr D Harriet Endangered Willdlife 0113723600 0116084682 harrietd@ewt.org.za
Trust (EWT)
Mr Andy Pienaar Namakwaland P.O. Box 374, Konaggas, 0278211546 0278211546 andyp@telkomsa.net
Action Group/Nago 8242
Mr Amanda Bourne Conservation South abourne@conservation.org
Africa (CSA)
Mr Stephen Law Environmental 0214482881 stephen@emg.org.za
Monitoring Group
Ms Keabetsoe Dlamini Transnet SOC Ltd P.O. Box 72501 0113083000 0113082638 Keabetsoe.Dlamini@transnet.
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Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax
Mrs Mariette Liefferink Federation for a CEO Postnet Suite 0114656910 mariette@pea.org.za
Sustainable 87Private Bag
Environment X033RIVONIA
Ms Clarissa Damara Riemvasmaak 0838737715 damaraclarissa91@gmail.com
Community
Conservancy
Ms Kate Katane South African South African National 0137354030 0124265500 kate.katane@sanparks.org
National Parks Parks, PO Box 787,
Pretoria 0001, South
Africa
Augrabies Falls 0544529200 0544515003 AugrabiesRes@sanparks.org
National Park
Dr Adrian Tiplady SKA South Africa 0723720134 0114422434 atiplady@ska.ac.za
Ms Matlhodi Mokonoto South African Namakwa Biodiversity 0128435000 m.mokonoto@sanbi.org.za
National Biodiversity Advisory Forum
Institute
Mr Abe Koopman Succulent Karoo Namakwa Coordinator 0277128000 a.koopman@sanbi.org.za
Ecosystem
Programme (SKEP)
Ms Colene Runkel SANRAL 0219574613 runkelc@nra.co.za
Ms Rene De Kock SANRAL 0219574600 dekockr@nra.co.za
Mr Edmund Agenbag ESKOM Holdings PO Box 171, Aggeneys 0835444632 0549832231 0549832413 AgenbaE@eskom.co.za
8893
Mr Gert Zandberg 0738334769 maggiegenis@gmail.com
Mr Franz Nolte 0721280096 fpnoltel7@gmail.com
Mr Bertus Lintvelt 0822978474 karoovleis@lantic.net
Mr Jerome Smit 0549330050 0549330255
Mr Pieter Van Der Merwe 0549331010 0549330252 pieter@khaima.gov.za
Mr Michael Van Niekerk 0731700907 sonderhuis@gmail.com
Mr Wynand Bezuidenhout 0764814830 jeanettebezuidenhout@gmail.
Mrs Maryna Van Niekerk 0832765262
Mr Riaan Kruger Agrimark Kenhardt 0546510651 riaan.kruger@kaapagri.co.za
Mr Lynette Scheepers 0546510040 0546510469 kenhardt@klk.co.za
Mrs Erika Bruns 0549330402 0549330401 erika.bruns@kaapagri.co.za
Mrs Retha 0736132420
Mr Gerhard Visser 0846458971
Mr Willemse Visser 0836582585
Mr Ewie Louw 0782732000 06629832
Mr Conradie Van Heerden 0739400390
Mr Piet Nel 0832341640
Mr Henk Kerney 0788049770
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Mr Gert Nel Dwaggas Pan Dwaggas@mweb.co.za
Mr Kallie Van zyl Loeriesfontein Boere 0844068990
Unie
Mr Brandvlei Boere Unie
Mr Elmar Louw Plaas Loogkolk; Plaas 0833019788
Hendrikzynputs
(2/195;
RE/195;RE/240)
Mr Louw Plaas 424 Boomrivier 0833990886 sakkielouw56@gmail.com
Pre-identified: District Municipality
Mr Gilbert Lategan ZF Mgcawu District  Municipal Manager Private Bag X6039, 0543372800 0543372888 admin@zfm-dm.gov.za
Municipality Upington, 8800
Ms Martha Manyehe ZF Mgcawu District  Communications Officer Private Bag X6039, 0543372800 0543372888 djvz@zfm-dm.gov.za
Municipality Upington, 8800
Pre-identified: Local Municipality
Mr Pieter Clarke Aggeneys 0549839648 PieterClarke@blackmountain.c
Community Forum 0.za
Mr Isaak De Waal Kai !Garib Local Municipal Manager Private Bag 0544316300 0544676401 dewaali@kaigarib.gov.za
Municipality X6,Kakamas, 8870
Ms M Pienaar Kai !Garib Local Communications Officer Private Bag 0544316300 0544676401 tegnies@kaigarib.gov.za
Municipality X6,Kakamas, 8870
Mr Estelle Fritz Kai !Garib Local Councillor Ward 9 Private Bag 0732570024 0544316300 0544676401
Municipality X6,Kakamas, 8870
Pre-identified: NGO
Ms Morgan Griffiths WESSA PE Office Environmental PO Box 12444, 0724175793 0415859606 0866149701 morgan.griffiths@wessa.co.za
Governance Programme Centrahil, Port
Manager Elizabeth, 6006, South
Africa
Endangered Wildlife N/A Private Bag X11 0113723600 0116084682 ewt@ewt.org.za
Trust Modderfontein 1645
Gauteng
Pre-identified: Organ of State
Mr Selaelo Matlhane South African Radio 0825652071 0114422434 smatlhane@ska.ac.za
Astronomy
Observatory (SARAOQ)
Timothy Ngwao-Boswa Ya 0790369294 0538313319 0538313165 rtimothy@nbkb.org.za
Kapa Bokone (NBKB)
Mr Busang Sethole South African Radio  Spectrum and 0794655064 0112683449 bsethole@ska.ac.za
Astronomy Telecommunications
Observatory (SARAOQ)
Mr Ryan Oliver Regional Land Claims PO Box 2458 Kimberley 0538075700 0538316501 ryan.oliver@drdlr.gov.za
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Fax

Email

Mr Pabalelo

Mr Leon

Mr Shafick

Mr Nico

Mr Johan

Ms Onwabile

Ms Elsabe

Mr Henry

Mr Shaun

Ms Natasha

Mr Shai

Mr Werner

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority

Ms Linda

Ms Deidre

Registered
Mr Gary
Ms Mary
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Mokale

October

Hoosein

Cloete

Jonk

Ndzumo

Swart

Abbot

Cloete

Higgitt

Sechaba

Kleynhans

Njemla

Karsten

Watkins
Webbstock

Commission on
Restitution of Land
Rights: Northern
Cape and Free State
Regional Office

Department of
Agriculture

Department of
Agriculture

NC Department of
Agricultural & Land
Reform

NC Department of
Environment and
Nature Conservation
(DENC): Springbok

NC Department of
Environment and
Nature Conservation
(DENC): Springbok

NC Department of
Environment and
Nature Conservation
(DENC) Kimberley

Department of
Water Affairs
(Upington)
Department of
Water Affairs
(Springbok)

South African
Heritage Resources
Agency
Department of

Roads Transport and
Public Works

South African Civil
Aviation Authority

DMR

Department of
Mineral Resources

Workinfo

African Clean Energy
Developments

Senior Data Capturer

CBNRM Manager

EO: Impact Management

Mineral Regulation

Mine Environmental
Management

PO Box 18, Springbok,
8240

Private Bag X16
Springbok 8240

P Bag X5912 Upington

8800

Private BagX16,
Springbok, 8240

Private BagX16,
Springbok, 8241

0825608686

0796949760

0824582954

0824167712
0828056958

0538075736

0277121315

0113551285

0277121315

0277188800

0277188880

0538077430

0543385800

0543385840

0214624502

0538619600

0277128175

0277128160

0100354185
0216701406

0538316501

0277122270

0277188814

0277188814

0538313530

0214624509

0538619626

0866897862
0216701470

pabalelo.mokale@drdIr.gov.za

leon.october2@gmail.com

shafick.hoossein@gauteng.gov
.za

cloeten@nctg.gov.za

jjonk@vodamail.co.za

onyndzumo@gmail.com

elsabe.dtec@gmail.com

abbotth@dwa.gov.za

cloetes@dwa.gov.za

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

obstacles@caa.co.za

Linda.Njemla@dmr.gov.za

deidre.karsten@dmr.gov.za

gary@workinfo.com

mary.webbstock@aced.co.za
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Mr Zirk Botha juwi Renewable 0825084194 zirk.botha@juwi.co.za
Energies

Ms Karen Low juwi Renewable 0844549944 0218316131 karen.low@juwi.co.za
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